

Lower Wapato Creek Habitat Project  
PROJECT NO. 101449.01 | CONTRACT NO. 071447  
Bid Results

Bid Opening Date: June 23, 2021



	Name of Bidder:			Olson Brothers		Strider Construction		Orion Marine Contractors, Inc		Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.		Ceccanti Inc.		OMA Construction		Pivetta Construction		KLB Construction		Tunista Construction	
Bid Item	Bid Description	UOM	QYT	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$300,300.00	300,300.00	\$485,000.00	485,000.00	\$877,000.00	877,000.00	\$910,000.00	910,000.00	\$320,000.00	320,000.00	\$650,000.00	650,000.00	\$590,000.00	590,000.00	\$700,000.00	700,000.00	\$309,000.00	309,000.00
2	Project Management	1	LS	\$110,800.00	110,800.00	\$775,000.00	775,000.00	\$650,000.00	650,000.00	\$165,000.00	165,000.00	\$80,000.00	80,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$495,725.00	495,725.00	\$200,000.00	200,000.00	\$493,000.00	493,000.00
3	Temporary Stream Bypass and Maintenance System	1	LS	\$670,300.00	670,300.00	\$1,020,000.00	1,020,000.00	\$375,000.00	375,000.00	\$225,000.00	225,000.00	\$560,000.00	560,000.00	\$175,000.00	175,000.00	\$227,415.00	227,415.00	\$280,000.00	280,000.00	\$930,000.00	930,000.00
4	Demolition and Tree Removal	1	LS	\$64,400.00	64,400.00	\$45,000.00	45,000.00	\$90,000.00	90,000.00	\$80,000.00	80,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$43,060.00	43,060.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$84,500.00	84,500.00
5	Clearing & Grubbing	8,270	CY	\$10.25	84,767.50	\$10.00	82,700.00	\$8.00	66,160.00	\$18.00	148,860.00	\$24.00	198,480.00	\$26.00	215,020.00	\$14.75	121,982.50	\$14.10	116,607.00	\$8.90	73,603.00
6	Site Excavation	164,104	CY	\$6.80	1,115,907.20	\$4.50	738,468.00	\$12.00	1,969,248.00	\$11.50	1,887,196.00	\$12.00	1,969,248.00	\$12.00	1,969,248.00	\$3.65	598,979.60	\$6.00	984,624.00	\$3.25	533,338.00
7	Excess Offsite Disposal	16,637	CY	\$23.50	390,969.50	\$14.50	241,236.50	\$25.00	415,925.00	\$1.00	16,637.00	\$15.00	249,555.00	\$8.00	133,096.00	\$22.55	375,164.35	\$18.60	309,448.20	\$12.95	215,449.15
8	Streambed Mix	2,930	TON	\$67.50	197,775.00	\$45.00	131,850.00	\$70.00	205,100.00	\$58.00	169,940.00	\$30.00	87,900.00	\$75.00	219,750.00	\$56.05	164,226.50	\$33.30	97,569.00	\$42.65	124,964.50
9	Excavation of Arsenic Impacted Soils	12,245	TON	\$8.15	99,796.75	\$4.00	48,980.00	\$6.00	73,470.00	\$9.00	110,205.00	\$5.00	61,225.00	\$12.00	146,940.00	\$4.55	55,714.75	\$2.30	28,163.50	\$2.43	29,755.35
10	Trucking of Arsenic Impacted Soils	12,245	TON	\$22.25	272,451.25	\$15.00	183,675.00	\$26.00	318,370.00	\$10.00	122,450.00	\$10.00	122,450.00	\$18.00	220,410.00	\$28.35	347,145.75	\$3.90	47,755.50	\$16.75	205,103.75
11	Large Woody Material and Snags	1	LS	\$761,400.00	761,400.00	\$500,000.00	500,000.00	\$450,000.00	450,000.00	\$570,000.00	570,000.00	\$425,000.00	425,000.00	\$650,000.00	650,000.00	\$325,000.00	325,000.00	\$420,000.00	420,000.00	\$306,200.00	306,200.00
12	Groundwater Well Installation	1	LS	\$20,700.00	20,700.00	\$21,500.00	21,500.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$27,500.00	27,500.00	\$33,000.00	33,000.00	\$20,350.00	20,350.00
13	Steel Piling	1,080	LS	\$409.10	441,828.00	\$300.00	324,000.00	\$225.00	243,000.00	\$430.00	464,400.00	\$300.00	324,000.00	\$400.00	432,000.00	\$435.00	469,800.00	\$390.00	421,200.00	\$338.00	365,040.00
14	Prestressed Concrete Girder 18-Inch Slab	521	LF	\$470.00	244,870.00	\$450.00	234,450.00	\$360.00	187,560.00	\$420.00	218,820.00	\$500.00	260,500.00	\$450.00	234,450.00	\$405.00	211,005.00	\$400.00	208,400.00	\$457.00	238,097.00
15	Bridge Components and Approach Slabs	1	LS	\$478,000.00	478,000.00	\$340,000.00	340,000.00	\$350,000.00	350,000.00	\$400,000.00	400,000.00	\$420,000.00	420,000.00	\$400,000.00	400,000.00	\$305,000.00	305,000.00	\$650,000.00	650,000.00	\$446,300.00	446,300.00
16	12" Water Line Relocation	1	LS	\$141,600.00	141,600.00	\$170,000.00	170,000.00	\$150,000.00	150,000.00	\$230,000.00	230,000.00	\$130,000.00	130,000.00	\$150,000.00	150,000.00	\$118,925.00	118,925.00	\$180,000.00	180,000.00	\$165,100.00	165,100.00
17	Roadway and Access Pads	1	LS	\$240,600.00	240,600.00	\$110,000.00	110,000.00	\$175,000.00	175,000.00	\$150,000.00	150,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$133,350.00	133,350.00	\$120,000.00	120,000.00	\$97,600.00	97,600.00
18	Fencing and Gates	1	LS	\$13,400.00	13,400.00	\$28,000.00	28,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$32,415.00	32,415.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$53,610.00	53,610.00
19	Soil Amendment	1	LS	\$970,600.00	970,600.00	\$1,550,000.00	1,550,000.00	\$1,090,000.00	1,090,000.00	\$1,550,000.00	1,550,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	\$950,000.00	950,000.00	\$995,000.00	995,000.00	\$690,000.00	690,000.00	\$641,400.00	641,400.00
20	Seeding, Planting and Site	1	LS	\$490,000.00	490,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$550,000.00	550,000.00	\$375,000.00	375,000.00	\$500,000.00	500,000.00	\$450,000.00	450,000.00	\$570,000.00	570,000.00	\$200,000.00	200,000.00	\$588,000.00	588,000.00
21	Steel Monopoles	3	EA	\$250,500.00	751,500.00	\$235,000.00	705,000.00	\$225,000.00	675,000.00	\$250,000.00	750,000.00	\$270,000.00	810,000.00	\$250,000.00	750,000.00	\$215,000.00	645,000.00	\$210,000.00	630,000.00	\$101,750.00	305,250.00

Lower Wapato Creek Habitat Project  
PROJECT NO. 101449.01 | CONTRACT NO. 071447  
Bid Results



Bid Opening Date: June 23, 2021

Bid Item	Name of Bidder:			Olson Brothers		Strider Construction		Orion Marine Contractors, Inc		Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.		Ceccanti Inc.		OMA Construction		Pivetta Construction		KLB Construction		Tunista Construction	
	Bid Description	UOM	QYT	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22	Wood Pole and Brace Pole	2	EA	\$10,000.00	20,000.00	\$6,000.00	12,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$4,500.00	9,000.00	\$28,000.00	56,000.00	\$6,000.00	12,000.00	\$8,800.00	17,600.00	\$4,000.00	8,000.00	\$16,170.00	32,340.00
23	Wire Stringing	1	LS	\$145,500.00	145,500.00	\$105,000.00	105,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$130,000.00	130,000.00	\$130,000.00	130,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$106,683.50	106,683.50	\$90,000.00	90,000.00	\$88,700.00	88,700.00
24	Unforeseen Conditions Allowance	1	LS	\$250,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	250,000.00
TAXABLE BASE BID SUBTOTAL				\$8,277,465.20		\$8,176,859.50		\$9,345,833.00		\$9,007,508.00		\$8,144,358.00		\$8,457,914.00		\$7,226,691.95		\$6,729,767.20		\$6,596,700.75	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT						#REF!		#REF!		#REF!		#REF!		#REF!		#REF!		#REF!		#REF!	
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED				0		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		0	
SUBCONTRACTORS ACKNOWLEDGED				N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
BID SECURITY INCLUDED				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
APPARENT RANKING:				6		5		9		8		4		7		3		1		2	